



EDMONTON	GRANDE PRAIRIE	RED DEER
18110-118 AVE Edmonton, AB T5S 2G2 PHONE: 780-452-6225	11401-96 AVE Grande Prairie, AB T8V 5M3 PHONE: 780-532-1290	262 Burnt Park Drive Red Deer County, AB T4S 0K7 PHONE: 403-342-4187

NORTRUX INC GRANDE PRAIRIE
11401 96 AVE
GRANDE PRAIRIE, ALTA T8V 5M3

DATE ENTERED	ORDER NO.	DATE SHIPPED	INVOICE DATE	INVOICE NUMBER
11 MAR 26	UNIT 17	11 MAR 26	11 MAR 26	318543

MULTIPLE COPY

S
O
L
D

T
O

ACCOUNT NO. 20394
DRIVE LOGISTICS
9A 63014 TWP RD 724
CLAIRMONT AB

S
H
I
P

T
O

PAGE 1 OF 1 11:31
CASH SALES - GRANDE PRAIRIE
AB T5S 2G2

(780) 933-8898

SLSM. DS		TERMS NET 30 DAYS		SHIP VIA CTR		ORDER PICKED BY <i>[Signature]</i>		ORDER INSPECTED BY <i>[Signature]</i>	
ORD.	QUANTITY	SHIP	U.O.	BN	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST	NET	AMOUNT
1	10			BLK3	HOL-2882112	ISX TURBO	6,368.00	3,995.00	3,995.00
					CORE DEPOSIT			1,500.00	1,500.00
BRAD ESN 79774654 ** M I L L I T T P L E C O P Y **									
SALE NORTRUX GRANDE PRAIRIE 11401 96TH AVENUE GRANDE PRAIRIE, AB T8V 5M3 7805321290						AMOUNT \$5,769.75 APPROVED			
Ref#: 00000003 RRN: 00000003 11:25:46 CVV: M Batch #: 70001 03/11/26 Cust Ref#: 318543 APPR CODE: 035891 VISA **** * 6220						I AGREE TO PAY ABOVE TOTAL AMOUNT IN ACCORDANCE WITH CARD ISSUER AGREEMENT (MERCHANT AGREEMENT IF CREDIT VOUCHER) RETAIN THIS COPY FOR STATEMENT VERIFICATION Thank You Please Come Again ** CUSTOMER COPY **			
TERMS: Net 30 days FROM THE DATE OF INVOICE 2% per month interest on overdue accounts. Returned goods must be preapproved, accompanied by invoice, and are subject to a 15% handling charge, goods shipped FOB Nortrux Inc.							PARTS		5,495.00
QUOTES ARE FIRM FOR 30 DAYS							FREIGHT		0.00
							GST # 87144 8890 RT 0001		274.75
CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE							TOTAL		\$5,769.75

www.nortrux.com



Invoice 15235

GST/HST Registration No.: 796969293

Box 7813 Stn Main
Peace River, AB T8S 1T3
1(780) 624-4090
GST #: 796969293
www.diversetruck.com

BILL TO	SHIP TO	DATE	PLEASE PAY	DUE DATE
UNIT 17 - DRIVE LOGISTICS INC.	UNIT 17 - DRIVE LOGISTICS INC.	06/10/2026	\$9,027.20	08/09/2026
BOX 7813 Stn MAIN	BOX 7813 Stn MAIN			
Peace River AB T8S1T3	Peace River AB T8S1T3			

UNIT #	VIN
UNIT 17	1NKDX4EX3FJ976236

PART #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	PRICE	AMOUNT
Drive Shop Labor	SERVICE CALL OUT COMPLAINT: AIR LEAKING FROM AIR DRYER BROKEN PRESSURE PROTECTION VALVE NOT ABLE TO SOURCE PARTS ON SATURDAY EVENING. UNIT WILL NEED TO BE LOOKED AT FURTHER MONDAY MORNING	3	85.00	255.00
Drive Shop Labor	COMPLAINT: BLOWER ONLY WORKS INTERMITTENTLY CAUSE: BLOWER MOTOR SHORTED CORRECTION: REMOVE COMPONENTS TO ACCESS CLOWER MOTOR & REMOVE, REMOVE OLD MOTOR FROM HOUSING, INSTALL NEW BLOWER MOTOR INTO HOUSING. REINSTALL ASSEMBLY & REINSTALL COMPONENTS, TEST BLOWER MOTOR-GOOD.	2	85.00	170.00
Drive Shop Labor	COMPLAINT: AIR LEAK AT COMPRESSOR CORRECTION: INSPECTED, FOUND HEAD GASKET FOR COMPRESSOR IS LEAKING. REMOVED AND REPLACED AIR COMPRESSOR. TESTED, NO LEAKS	6	85.00	510.00
Drive Shop Labor	COMPLAINT: COOLANT LEAKS CORRECTION: REPLACED THE TRANNY COOLER COOLANT LINES AND CLAMPS ALSO REPLACED COOLANT LINE FROM SURGE TANK AS IT IS DAMAGED	3	85.00	255.00
Drive Shop Labor	COMPLAINT: VALVE COVER GASKET LEAKING CORRECTION: REMOVED AND REPLACED THE VALVE COVER GASKET	1	85.00	85.00

Please remit payment to ap-ar@diversetruck.com
We accept Cash, Cheque, Bank Draft, E-Transfer, Debit and all major Credit Cards.

Thank you for your business!

PART #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	PRICE	AMOUNT
Drive Shop Labor	COMPLAINT: AIR DRYER LEAKING CAUSE: BROKEN PRESSURE PROTECTION VALVE CORRECTION: VERIFIED COMPLAINT, PRESSURE PROTECTION VALVE BROKE OFF BOTTOM OF AIR DRYER. TRIED TO SOURCE NEW VALVE BUT NOT A SERVICABLE PART. ORDERED NEW DRYER. REMOVED ALL AIR LINES FROM DRYER. REMOVE DRYER AND PURGE TANK, HAND TO HEAD DRYER MOUNTING BOLTS TO REMOVE WITH TORCH. CLEANED TANK MOUNTING FLANGE, INSTALLED NEW DRYER WITH NEW BOLTS TO TANK. INSTALLED NEW DRYER WITH NEW BOLTS TO TANK. INSTALLED NEW AIR FITTINGS. AIRED UP UNIT. CHECKED FOR LEAKS. FOUND AIR COMPRESSOR LEAKING FROM SIDE OF HEAD	3	85.00	255.00
GP-3690864RX	1 CYL AIR COMPRESSOR	1	3,032.18	3,032.18
GP-3690864RX	1 CYL AIR COMPRESSOR	1	3,032.18	3,032.18
GP-4988280CUM	HYDRAULIC PUMP GASKET	1	8.08	8.08
GP-5440813	ACC DRIVE SUPPORT GASKET	1	29.40	29.40
GP-3688302CUM	FLEXIBLE HOSE	1	169.05	169.05
GP-3627695	O RING SEAL	2	12.79	25.58
GP-3678786	O RING SEAL	2	6.64	13.28
GP-3688305	FLEXIBLE HOSE	1	181.11	181.11
GP-3104392CUM	GASKET, VALVE COVER	1	118.78	118.78
GP-4309447	SHIFT LEVER HOUSING GASKET	1	27.60	27.60
GP-WCS18-10	18" WIPER BLADES	2	8.85	17.70
GP-SR2000009	MOTOR-BLOWER DBL SHAFT 1S	1	267.30	267.30
GP-SR2000023	WHEEL-BLOWER DBL CCW 4-17	2	36.36	72.72
GP-EC7501	COOLANT 50/50 JUG	1	14.38	14.38
GP-BRAPL-1362-4	1/4" AB UNION CONNECTOR	2	4.90	9.80
GP-BRAPL-1369-4B	1/4 TUBE X 1/4NPT 90 ELBOW	2	7.90	15.80
GP-BRA110-BA	1/4 X 1/8NPT HEX BUSHING	3	0.96	2.88
GP-BRAPL-1362-4	1/4" AB UNION CONNECTOR	2	4.90	9.80
GP-BRAPL-1369-6B	3/8 TUBE X 1/4NPT 90 ELBOW	1	7.74	7.74
GP-BRA1474-4B	#4 X 1/4NPT AB 45 ELBOW	2	5.98	11.96

Please remit payment by Cheque, Cash, EFT, Debit, Credit Card or E-transfer to ap-ar@diversetruck.com
Thank you

All warranties on parts and accessories sold hereby are made by the manufacturer. You understand and agree that we make no warranties of any kind unless expressed in writing. You

SUBTOTAL	8,597.32
GST @ 5%	429.88
TOTAL	9,027.20

TOTAL DUE	\$9,027.20
-----------	-------------------

Please remit payment to ap-ar@diversetruck.com
We accept Cash, Cheque, Bank Draft, E-Transfer, Debit and all major Credit Cards.

Thank you for your business!

hereby authorize us to perform the repair work herein set forth and to purchase the necessary material and parts to perform such repair work. You agree that we are not responsible for loss or damage to your vehicle or articles left in your vehicle in case of fire, theft, or any other cause beyond our control or for any delays caused by unavailability of parts or delays in part shipments by the supplier or transporter. You hereby grant our employees permission to operate your vehicle on streets, highways, or elsewhere for the purpose of testing and/or inspection. You acknowledge and agree that a mechanic's lien on your vehicle is granted to secure payment of this invoice for the repair work detailed in this invoice.

THANK YOU.

Customer Signature:

Name:

Date:

Please remit payment to ap-ar@diversetruck.com
We accept Cash, Cheque, Bank Draft, E-Transfer, Debit and all major Credit Cards.

Thank you for your business!

Diverse Truck & Equipment Inc

PO Box 7813

Peace River, AB T8S 1T3, CA

ap-ar@diversetruck.com

780-624-4090



Invoice: INV-4078

Date: 10/7/2024

Bill To

DRIVE LOGISTICS INC.

Box 7813 Stn Main

Peace River, AB T8S 1T3, CA

Remit Payment To

Diverse Truck & Equipment Inc

PO Box 7813

Peace River, AB T8S 1T3, CA

Service Order	Terms	Due Date	Authorizer	Customer PO	Unit #
SO-1447	Net 30	11/6/2024			17

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
------	-------------	----------	------	--------

Complaint: OVERHAUL ENGINE - OUT OF FRAME OVERHAUL**Cause:** Customer request

Labor	Correction:	157.00000	\$85.00	\$13,345.00
-------	--------------------	-----------	---------	-------------

Engine / Overhaul / (MR) - 08/22/2024 - Help with removal of rad pack
 - Remove fan shroud, fan blade, OEM harnesses, Intake piping, Power steering pump and reservoir, Fuel lines, Ground wires and battery cables, and all other components for removing engine from unit

(AM)

AUG 22

- Pressure tested cooling system - no leaks found
- Pressure tested CAC - leaking in corners
- Drained coolant
- Disconnected and removed cooling package and removed CAC to be replaced
- Marked and removed coolant hoses for engine removal
- Disconnected exhaust, and wiring harness on RHS, disconnected starter connections and zip tied

AUG 23

- Removed fenders for painting
- Removed hood for painting
- Removed oil pan and oil pick up tube
- Removed transmission bolts, engine mounts and hooked up gantry to remove engine
- Removed engine and set on jack stands
- Began tear down - removed wiring harness, EGR, turbo, manifold, EGR cooler, fan clutch

AUG 24

- Removed crankcase breather assy and bracket, intake manifold, accessory bracket, thermostat, water pump, starter, fuel lines and rail, rocker cover, injector harness, fuel connecting tubes, injectors, rocker shafts, front gear cover, gear train, cam, front engine seal and front gear housing

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
	AUG 26			
	- Removed high pressure fuel pump			
	- Vacuumed out oil from head			
	- Removed head bolts - 3 very stuck			
	- Removed head and inspected - cracked			
	- Scrapped block deck and buffed with scotch brite			
	- Cleaned all head bolt holes			
	- Removed ecm and fuel filter housing / mounting bracket			
	- Removed cooling nozzles			
	- Began removing pistons			
	AUG 27			
	- Finished removing pistons			
	- Installed liner hold down tool and measured protrusions - cylinder 6 dropped			
	- Removed liners			
	- Cleaned and inspected counterbores and cylinder holes			
	- Buffed surface on crankshaft for front seal and damper			
	- Installed plugs in crank oil holes and taped for block cut			
	- Completed block cut			
	AUG 28			
	- Removed remaining parts from block			
	- Removed rear seal and structure			
	- Scraped and cleaned block rear structure surface and inspected - good			
	- Scraped and cleaned rear structure and inspected - good			
	- Flipped block and removed crank for inspection and cleaning			
	- Sprayed block down with degreaser and let sit			
	- Washed block twice and washed valve cover and rear structure			
	- Buffed block to clean up for painting			
	AUG 29			
	- Cleaned block deck and counterbores			
	- Buffed liner o-ring surface clean			
	- Flipped block and Cleaned oil pan contact surface, bolt holes, bearing and bearing cap surfaces			
	- Cleaned out oil passages in block			
	- Buffed and cleaned all bearing caps and bolts and inspected - good			
	- Buffed and cleaned crank and oil passages. inspected for damage - good to reuse			
	- Installed bearing shells in block and installed crank			
	- Installed caps with plastigage - results inconclusive - covered bearing shells in lubriplate and platigaged - clearance acceptable range			
	- Installed all bearing caps and torqued to spec			
	- Flipped block and set back on stands			
	AUG 30			

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
	- Cleaned ear of block and front structure - Installed new gasket and installed structure - torqued - Cleaned front of block and installed gasket and front structure - installed bolts - Installed all 6 liners and measured protrusion - good - Removed pistons from con rods and inspected rods - good			
	SEPT 3			
	- Cleaned and inspected connecting rods - cleaned oil channels - Installed pistons onto con rods and installed new bearing shells - Dipped pistons and rod assys in oil and installed.			
	installed caps and torqued			
	- Installed front gear cover bolts and torqued			
	SEPT 4			
	- Installed head and torqued bolts			
	- Installed new cam shaft			
	- Installed gear cover for painting			
	- Moved parts from old head onto new			
	- Prepped engine for painting and painted engine			
	SEPT 5			
	- Sprayed second coat onto engine			
	- Split thermostat housing and replaced thermostat and gasket			
	- Cleaned and painted all parts going onto engine			
	SEPT 6			
	- Installed ecm bracket, fuel and air compressor brackets			
	- Installed vibration damper			
	- Installed air compressor			
	- Installed fuel pump			
	- Cleaned all gears and installed			
	- Timed engine			
	- Installed accy bracket			
	- Worked to install engine into place and connect all other parts.			
	- Installed new coolant and oil pan heater elements and wiring harness			
	- Traced wiring from additional plug and found battery charger - tested and repaired wiring - Removed second battery maintainer			
	- Rounted coolant lines and wrapped some sections in loom			
	- Completed repairs on exhaust - added riser under mount to properly secure -			
	Installed RHS steps			
	- Installed pyro gauige			
	- Installed fenders and hood			
	- Wired in air filter marker lights and hood signal / marker lights			
	- Turned exhaust stack out and repaired heat shield			
	- Cleaned up workspace - ran unit and checked for leaks			

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
	(PH) positioned the transmission and installed a few bolts so the transmission stays up there. removed the windshield washer tank and welded the fuse panel bracket onto it. installed it back on the unit			
	(MR) - 09/17/2024 - Pressure lubricate engine with oil and top up oil - R&R air filters and cabin air filters - Continue installing all parts that were removed for engine overhaul			
	UNIT HOURS: 19835 - Completed: 10/7/2024			
Parts	KIT, OVERHAUL ISX 15 CM2350 150 LINER - 5693737	1.00000	\$10,899.88	\$10,899.88
Parts	HEAD, CYLINDER - 5658302RX	1.00000	\$8,675.44	\$8,675.44
Parts	Inherent Core for HEAD, CYLINDER - Inherent Core for 5658302RX	1.00000	\$598.95	\$598.95
Parts	Dirty Core for HEAD, CYLINDER - Dirty Core for 5658302RX	-1.00000	\$598.95	-\$598.95
Parts	VALVE CAMSHAFT - 4298629	1.00000	\$3,333.84	\$3,333.84
Parts	LEVER ROCKER - FRONT EXHAUST - 5484228	3.00000	\$184.56	\$553.68
Parts	LEVER ROCKER - REAR EXHAUST - 5484229	3.00000	\$184.56	\$553.68
Parts	LEVER, ROCKER - FRONT INTAKE - 5484230	3.00000	\$203.37	\$610.11
Parts	LEVER ROCKER - REAR INTAKE - 5484231	3.00000	\$196.31	\$588.93
Parts	SHAFT, ROCKER LEVER FRONT - 2882570	1.00000	\$365.29	\$365.29
Parts	OIL DYE - 6471435	1.00000	\$46.50	\$46.50
Parts	SHAFT, ROCKER LEVER REAR - 2882571	1.00000	\$363.93	\$363.93
Parts	PUMP, LUBRICATING OIL - 5680039RX	1.00000	\$1,073.61	\$1,073.61
Parts	Inherent Core for PUMP, LUBRICATING OIL - Inherent Core for 5680039RX	1.00000	\$155.25	\$155.25
Parts	Dirty Core for PUMP, LUBRICATING OIL - Dirty Core for 5680039RX	-1.00000	\$155.25	-\$155.25
Parts	KIT, OIL COOLER (BUNDLE, BOLTS, GASKET. COVER GASKET NOT INCL) - 4955831	1.00000	\$734.47	\$734.47
Parts	KIT, OIL COOLER REPAIR (REPLACES # 4955592) - 4376196	1.00000	\$144.56	\$144.56
Parts	RING, RETAINING OIL THERMOSTAT..THERMOSTAT-4952629 - 3411881	1.00000	\$9.90	\$9.90
Parts	SEAL, O-RING ISX OIL THERMOSTAT..THERMOSTAT-4952629 - 3089025	1.00000	\$20.29	\$20.29
Parts	THERMOSTAT ISX OIL COOLER..ORING-3089025..SNAP RING-3411881 - 4952629	1.00000	\$163.28	\$163.28
Parts	GASKET, FUEL PUMP ISX,QSX - 5414049	1.00000	\$43.35	\$43.35
Parts	SHAFT, IDLER - 5484100	1.00000	\$132.20	\$132.20
Parts	SCREW,TWELVE POINT CAP - 4374074	3.00000	\$3.55	\$10.65
Parts	HOUSING, GEAR - 5468170	1.00000	\$1,272.89	\$1,272.89
Parts	SEAL, O-RING VLV CAMSHAFT (SUP FROM 3679934) - 4299125	1.00000	\$24.86	\$24.86
Parts	SEAL,CAMSHAFT VLV CVR RR - 4985660	1.00000	\$12.32	\$12.32
Parts	GASKET, GEAR HOUSING - 4393089	1.00000	\$122.33	\$122.33

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Parts	GEAR HOUSING GASKET - 5658175	1.00000	\$17.90	\$17.90
Parts	SEAL,O-RING,INJ.CAM(ISX,QSX) - 4299124	1.00000	\$19.50	\$19.50
Parts	GASKET, ADAPTER - 3685556	1.00000	\$20.34	\$20.34
Parts	CORE, WATER PUMP ISX15 **must sell 3684384** - 5719759	1.00000	\$570.57	\$570.57
Parts	SEAL, O RING - 3684384	1.00000	\$18.91	\$18.91
Parts	O-RING, SEAL H2O PUMP TO BLK(RED) - 3678724	1.00000	\$6.06	\$6.06
Parts	FAN HUB REM - 79A9586	1.00000	\$1,001.26	\$1,001.26
Parts	Inherent Core for FAN HUB REM - 79A9586-C1	1.00000	\$550.00	\$550.00
Parts	Dirty Core for FAN HUB REM - 79A9586-C1	-1.00000	\$550.00	-\$550.00
Parts	FAN, ENGINE - 996813502-002	1.00000	\$369.81	\$369.81
Parts	GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING ISX/Q - 4393176	1.00000	\$129.45	\$129.45
Parts	SEAL,RR ENG CRK-KT ISX(4926527 - 4965569	1.00000	\$157.93	\$157.93
Parts	PUMP, FUEL - 4359489PX	1.00000	\$6,391.94	\$6,391.94
Parts	Inherent Core for PUMP, FUEL - 4359489PX-C	1.00000	\$577.50	\$577.50
Parts	Dirty Core for PUMP, FUEL - 4359489PX-C	-1.00000	\$577.50	-\$577.50
Parts	DELETE COOLANT TUBE - BYPASSTUBE	1.00000	\$825.00	\$825.00
Parts	AIR-AIR - 4401-2512	1.00000	\$1,316.70	\$1,316.70
Parts	MOUNT, MOTOR FRONT PETE - 05-16401	2.00000	\$48.15	\$96.30
Parts	HARNESS, ETR MDL WRG - 4373989	1.00000	\$1,969.77	\$1,969.77
Parts	TRANSPORT CHARGES - FREIGHT	1.00000	\$115.00	\$115.00
Parts	TRANSPORT CHARGES - FREIGHT	1.00000	\$65.00	\$65.00
Parts	TRANSPORT CHARGES - FREIGHT	1.00000	\$90.00	\$90.00
Parts	ELECTRICAL TAPE - 83-7029-3PK	1.00000	\$1.64	\$1.64
Parts	SHIM, LINER 0.020" ISX - 5298564	7.00000	\$93.86	\$657.02
Parts	RACE - IR081212	2.00000	\$18.24	\$36.48
Parts	BEARING, NEEDLE ROLLER - HJ122012	2.00000	\$32.19	\$64.38
Parts	FITTING, #4 SAE FEMALE - 4401-4	5.00000	\$16.59	\$82.95
Parts	FITTING, #4 JIC X 1/8 NPT ADAPTER - 2021-2-4	2.00000	\$1.43	\$2.86
Parts	COUPLER, 1/8" NPT STEEL - 2096-2	3.00000	\$1.58	\$4.74
Parts	LUBE, WHITE LUBRIPLATE - C105	2.00000	\$25.13	\$50.26
Parts	GATE VALVE, 90 DEG 3/4" BARB X 1/2" MPT - 1139-12D	1.00000	\$20.33	\$20.33
Parts	SEAL, OIL FRT CRANK QSX15/ISX15 - 3685173	1.00000	\$111.52	\$111.52
Parts	CLUTCH, COMPLETE 15.5X2-2050TQ 7SPG 10FW ET6 - 108925-25AM	1.00000	\$1,114.54	\$1,114.54
Parts	CLUTCH, BRAKE, 2"/2PCE. - SB200	1.00000	\$55.60	\$55.60
Parts	SCREW, CAPTIVE WASHER CAP(ISX) - 3680882	1.00000	\$11.01	\$11.01
Parts	SCREW, CAPTIVE WASHER CAP(ISX) - 3680882	6.00000	\$11.01	\$66.06

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Parts	SCREW, CAPTIVE WASHER CAP(ISX) - 3680882	6.00000	\$11.01	\$66.06
Parts	PAD, SCOTCH CLEAN-3M - 7447B	2.00000	\$1.43	\$2.86
Parts	SCREW, HEX FLANGE HEAD CAP SHORT - 3678506	22.00000	\$37.59	\$826.98
Parts	SCREW, HEX HEAD FLANGE CAP(HEAD BOLT) LONG - 3678804	4.00000	\$24.02	\$96.08
Parts	GEAR HOUSING GASKET - 5658175	1.00000	\$17.90	\$17.90
Parts	THREADLOCKER, RED 6ML TUBE - 26200	1.00000	\$9.80	\$9.80
Parts	PAINT, CUMMINS APEX RED ENGINE ISX - 3163075	6.00000	\$44.38	\$266.28
Parts	PAINT, CUMMINS APEX RED ENGINE ISX - 3163075	2.00000	\$44.38	\$88.76
Parts	GASKET, AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNT IXS - 5440813	1.00000	\$26.03	\$26.03
Parts	SEAL,O-RING AIRCOMP. QSX15/ISX - 3102109	2.00000	\$7.82	\$15.64
Parts	LABOUR, SUBCONTRACTED - LAB-C	1.00000	\$170.00	\$170.00
Parts	TENSIONER, H/D BELT..(38587) - 89440	1.00000	\$193.20	\$193.20
Parts	BEARING, CAT IDLER PULLEY - 6203-2RSJ	2.00000	\$8.39	\$16.78
Parts	BEARING BALL NACHI 17 X 47 X14 - 6303-2RSJ	1.00000	\$36.19	\$36.19
Parts	TRANSPORT CHARGES - FREIGHT	1.00000	\$50.00	\$50.00
Parts	CLEANER, ELECTRIC CONTACT - 57220L	1.00000	\$11.71	\$11.71
Parts	PILOT BEARING - 5566505	1.00000	\$39.64	\$39.64
Parts	FILTER, MAINTENANCE-FREE CCV CRANKCASE BREATHER INSERT - 3691476	1.00000	\$159.41	\$159.41
Parts	BRAKE CLEAN - 313	2.00000	\$4.94	\$9.88
Parts	TUBE, LUBE OIL DRAIN FROM CRANKCASE BREATHER ISX - 3688012	1.00000	\$78.02	\$78.02
Parts	GASKET, WATER INLET CONNECTION - 3684338	1.00000	\$39.73	\$39.73
Parts	O-RING SEAL,ISX H2O PUMP INLET - 4059172	1.00000	\$12.03	\$12.03
Parts	FILTER, H2O ISX - WF2127	1.00000	\$42.61	\$42.61
Parts	SEAL, O RING - 3678912	2.00000	\$17.36	\$34.72
Parts	SPACER, EXH MANIFOLD - 4965512	1.00000	\$16.76	\$16.76
Parts	KIT, PYROMETER 300-1,500 F (gauge, wire, sensor) - R605-10	1.00000	\$287.87	\$287.87
Parts	ISX Oil Pan - 264-6005	1.00000	\$596.50	\$596.50
Parts	HOSE, MOLDED(90DEG COMPRESSOR AIR INLET) - 4335226	1.00000	\$84.06	\$84.06
Parts	CLAMP, HOSE (.68" - 1.51") - ET12	2.00000	\$1.18	\$2.36
Parts	PAINT, CUMMINS APEX RED ENGINE ISX - 3163075	1.00000	\$44.38	\$44.38
Parts	STRAP, 2" CUSHIONED TUBE (5/8" BAND WIDTH / 3/8" HOLE) - TS16R-32	1.00000	\$1.15	\$1.15
Parts	CLAMP, HOSE- (.75" - 1.5") - ET16	1.00000	\$1.26	\$1.26
Parts	STRAP, 5.8" CUSHIONED TUBE (5/8" BAND WIDTH / 3/8" HOLE) - TS16R-10	2.00000	\$0.56	\$1.12
Parts	WIRE TIE, 15.5"HD WHITE - 85-6026	1.00000	\$4.15	\$4.15
Parts	WIRE TIE, 15-1/4" HD BLACK (100) - 83-6029PK	1.00000	\$22.80	\$22.80

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Parts	SEAL, O RING - 3678912	2.00000	\$17.36	\$34.72
Parts	GREASE, DIELECTRIC NYK-77 2OZ - 97944	1.00000	\$8.43	\$8.43
Parts	SHRINKTUBE, 3/16"X48" - DW-3/16-BK-48	1.00000	\$14.44	\$14.44
Parts	WIRE TIE, 7.25 STD BLACK (25) - 85-6019	1.00000	\$2.03	\$2.03
Parts	STRAP, 3/4" CUSHIONED TUBE (1/2" BAND WIDTH / 1/4" HOLE) - TS17R-12	1.00000	\$0.41	\$0.41
Parts	SHROUD-ASSY SERVICE - N4171003	1.00000	\$1,654.71	\$1,654.71
Parts	HOSE, HEATER 1/2" SILICONE BLUE PER FOOT - 5526-050	1.00000	\$3.87	\$3.87
Parts	CITROL DEREASE - RBW-266	1.00000	\$24.82	\$24.82
Parts	1" X 25M BLK HOCKEY TAPE - 21148	1.00000	\$6.40	\$6.40
Parts	TRANSPORT CHARGES - FREIGHT	1.00000	\$65.00	\$65.00
Parts	SEAL, O-RING - 4010519	2.00000	\$7.24	\$14.48
Parts	INTAKE CROSS OVER DELETE PLATE - DELETE INTAKE PLATE	1.00000	\$27.37	\$27.37
Parts	FILTER, AIR PACCAR 13" PRF - AF4195	2.00000	\$107.10	\$214.20
Parts	HOSE BARB, 3/4" X 1/2" MPT - 125-12D	1.00000	\$2.66	\$2.66
Parts	CLAMP, HOSE (.68" - 1.51") - ET12	2.00000	\$1.18	\$2.36
Parts	BLOCK HEATER NO CORD - 351-0474	1.00000	\$44.65	\$44.65
Parts	CLAMP, HOSE (.56" - 1.06") - ET10	2.00000	\$1.22	\$2.44
Parts	PLUG, SQ HEAD 1/2" NPT - 109-D	1.00000	\$2.10	\$2.10
Parts	HOSE - COOLANT 90 DEG 1-1/4" - V50-1041-190140	1.00000	\$159.14	\$159.14
Parts	CONSTANT TORQUE CLAMP HD SS - CT300LTRP	4.00000	\$16.92	\$67.68
Parts	CLAMP,HOSE- (1.5" - 2.0") PRO.LINR - ET24	2.00000	\$1.10	\$2.20
Parts	45" LOWER RAD HOSE - 561.75548	1.00000	\$26.15	\$26.15
Parts	HOSE, 2 1/2" HIGH MILER (PER FOOT) - 57240	1.00000	\$56.18	\$56.18
Parts	CONDENSER ASSY - PA78001	1.00000	\$398.28	\$398.28
Parts	CLAMP, EXH. 5" SS TT STEP-UP - 33276	2.00000	\$18.59	\$37.18
Parts	FLEXPIPE, 5" GALVANIZED - 40012	1.00000	\$16.18	\$16.18
Parts	HEATER IMMERSION ENGINE - 351-0415	1.00000	\$82.44	\$82.44
Parts	CORD Y WEATHER PROOF120V - 860-8423	1.00000	\$219.33	\$219.33
Parts	TRANSPORT CHARGES - FREIGHT	1.00000	\$45.00	\$45.00
Parts	CONNECTOR, 5/8" SAE MALE X 1/2" MPT - 448-10D	1.00000	\$3.55	\$3.55
Parts	TEE, EXTRUDED STREET 1/2" FPT X 1/2" MPT X 1/2" FP - 127-D	1.00000	\$7.84	\$7.84
Parts	HOSE BARB, 3/4" X 1/2" MPT - 125-12D	1.00000	\$2.66	\$2.66
Parts	METRIC PLUG - FOR COOLANT LINE FROM TURBO - 902914X15	1.00000	\$6.44	\$6.44
Parts	STRAP, 1-1/2" CUSHIONED TUBE(5/8" BAND WIDTH / 3/8" HOLE) - TS16R-24	4.00000	\$1.07	\$4.28
Parts	CLAMP, HOSE (.56" - 1.06") - ET10	2.00000	\$1.22	\$2.44

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Parts	CLAMP, V-BAND 5" EXHAUST - 90-0013	1.00000	\$21.45	\$21.45
Parts	PLUG, SQ HEAD 1/4" NPT - 109-B	1.00000	\$0.66	\$0.66
Parts	CONNECTOR FLIP COVER - K333-325-22	2.00000	\$108.54	\$217.08
Parts	TRANSPORT CHARGES - FREIGHT	1.00000	\$45.00	\$45.00
Parts	CONNECTOR, WEATHER PACK 3 WIRE MALE - 3823340	1.00000	\$4.64	\$4.64
Parts	WIRE TIE, 7.25 STD BLACK (25) - 85-6019	1.00000	\$2.03	\$2.03
Parts	39MT STARTER - PC1479	1.00000	\$481.50	\$481.50
Parts	UNION COUP DOT, 1/4 T - PC1462-4	1.00000	\$6.96	\$6.96
Parts	WIRE TIE, 15-1/4" HD BLACK (100) - 83-6029PK	1.00000	\$22.80	\$22.80
Parts	SCREW, HEX FLANGE HEAD CAP - 4965698	12.00000	\$11.83	\$141.96
			Subtotal	\$66,140.68

Complaint: Diagnose and repair A/C system

Cause: Customer request

(Inspection)

Labor	Correction: A/C Cooling System / Cooling System / (MR) 08/21/2024 - A/C compressor noisy - needs new compressor Low Freon - Needs pressure testing (AM) - Pressure tested A/C and sprayed down - no leaks found - Completed: 9/30/2024	1.75000	\$85.00	\$148.75
Parts	COMPRESSOR, A/C R134A - LF4376	1.00000	\$367.49	\$367.49
Parts	FILTER,CAB AIR K.W. - CFR19501	1.00000	\$14.17	\$14.17
Parts	DRYER-RECEIVER, DAY CAB - F37-1019	1.00000	\$158.71	\$158.71
Parts	TRANSPORT CHARGES - FREIGHT	1.00000	\$65.00	\$65.00
Parts	FITTING, #4 SAE FEMALE - 4401-4	1.00000	\$16.59	\$16.59
Parts	FITTING, #4 JIC X 1/8 NPT ADAPTER - 2021-2-4	4.00000	\$1.43	\$5.72
Parts	TRANSPORT CHARGES - FREIGHT	1.00000	\$60.00	\$60.00
Parts	BELT, POLY RIB 64" L - 5060640	1.00000	\$33.25	\$33.25
Parts	AC O-RING/GASKET KIT - AUT83052102K	1.00000	\$15.91	\$15.91
Parts	FREON R-134A (PER LBS) - R-134A	4.00000	\$20.20	\$80.80
			Subtotal	\$966.39

Complaint: Reprogram ECM

Cause: Customer request

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor	Correction: Engine / Electrical / Hook up laptop Create template Flash ECM with tuned file Reinstall template and check parameters - all is good - Completed: 8/30/2024	1.00000	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
			Subtotal	\$2,750.00
Complaint: Check over unit / overall inspection				
Cause: Customer request				
(Inspection)				
Labor	Correction: Chassis / Chassis / Multiple air leaks that need addressing Multiple wheel seals leaking Differential leaks Multiple brake pots broken Cracks on bumper and tank Check axle bushings Oil leak at front and rear structure Run IPT and check injectors for leaking (AM) AUG 22 - Added dye and ran unit up to temp- checked for leaks with black light - rear structure not leaking - Waited for unit to get up to temp for injector test - fan hub not disengaging and engine not getting hot enough for test. - Completed fuel high pressure injector return flow test - results within spec (MR) - 08/27/2024 - Remove clutch linkage for clutch removal - Remove clutch - Clean out transmission bell housing - Remove clutch linkage levers to install new bearing into one and install new bearing into frame mounted lever (MR) - 08/28/2024 - Disassemble clutch linkage rods, clean up, and install new ends - Remove old bearing from frame mounted lever and drill hole and tap threads for grease zerk - Assist AM and KR on other jobs on unit (MR) - 09/17/2024 - Straighten out leaf spring on axle 1 RH side and weld plate over top to hold in place - had to back off U-bolt and beat on leaf spring to straighten out, took longer than usual (MR) - 09/24/2024 - R&R starter motor - faulty starter - Completed: 9/30/2024	60.00000	\$85.00	\$5,100.00
Parts	SCOTSEAL, DRIVE AXLE - 47697	1.00000	\$60.49	\$60.49
Parts	GASKET, AXLE-5/8" HOLE - 2208X440	6.00000	\$3.85	\$23.10
Parts	GASKET, MAKER 80ML TUBE GREY - 59903	1.00000	\$10.91	\$10.91
Parts	SEAL, SCOTSEAL PLUS(WHEEL SEAL..(HD809) - 47691	6.00000	\$39.55	\$237.30

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Parts	CHAMBER, MAXI 3030 STD STROKE WELD ON CLEVIS BENDIX - NT3030STD-WC	4.00000	\$101.68	\$406.72
Parts	FILTER, OIL-CHRYSLER (B34) - LF3604	2.00000	\$9.93	\$19.86
Parts	OIL FILTER - 51085	2.00000	\$11.59	\$23.18
Parts	KIT, BRAKE SHOES 16.5X6 EAT ESII W/HARDWARE - NKM4725E2FLOE	1.00000	\$139.36	\$139.36
Parts	GASKET, HUB CAP(4009)(GKT009) - 330-3009	1.00000	\$3.09	\$3.09
Parts	SEAL, STEMCO (2137)(FRT WHL) - 382-8064	1.00000	\$78.31	\$78.31
Parts	TRAXON SYNTHETIC 75W90, 20L PAIL - TRSY759P20	80.00000	\$12.86	\$1,028.80
Parts	SEAL, STEMCO (2137)(FRT WHL) - 382-8064	1.00000	\$78.31	\$78.31
Parts	GASKET, MAKER 80ML TUBE GREY - 59903	1.00000	\$10.91	\$10.91
Parts	BRAKE CLEAN - 313	12.00000	\$4.94	\$59.28
Parts	ROD-END, CLUTCH LINKAGE 3/8" LH KW - K124-402-1	1.00000	\$117.34	\$117.34
Parts	ROD-END, CLUTCH LINKAGE 3/8" RH KW - K124-402-2	1.00000	\$118.27	\$118.27
Parts	JOINT, CLUTCH LINKAGE 3/8 - SPF6S	2.00000	\$13.76	\$27.52
Parts	PLUG, SQ HEAD 3/8" NPT - 109-C	1.00000	\$0.84	\$0.84
Parts	HOSE, HEATER 3/4" SILICONE BLUE PER FOOT - 5526-075	19.00000	\$4.58	\$87.02
Parts	HOSE, HEATER 5/8" SILICONE BLUE PER FOOT - 5526-062	42.00000	\$4.63	\$194.46
Parts	HOSE, #4 AEROQUIP - 1503-4	15.00000	\$8.95	\$134.25
Parts	KIT - BUSHING FRONT PIVOT - 48100509	1.00000	\$303.16	\$303.16
Parts	TRANSPORT CHARGES - FREIGHT	1.00000	\$45.00	\$45.00
Parts	CORD, BLOCK HEATER 10' 120V 15A - RM5-15	2.00000	\$73.51	\$147.02
Parts	WIRE TIE, 7.25 STD BLACK (25) - 85-6019	1.00000	\$2.03	\$2.03
Parts	4X6 HEADLAMP HIGH BEAM - NRH46HB	2.00000	\$124.63	\$249.26
Parts	FREON R-134A (PER LBS) - R-134A	4.50000	\$20.20	\$90.90
Parts	Inherent Core for FREON R-134A (PER LBS) - Inherent Core for R-134A	-4.50000	\$180.00	-\$810.00
Parts	12GA FUSE HOLDER W/CAP - 988-BP	1.00000	\$4.45	\$4.45
Parts	14/2 wire cable - 3-653	25.00000	\$1.24	\$31.00
Parts	FUSE, MAX 20AMP - YELLOW - MAX20	1.00000	\$6.60	\$6.60
Parts	CLAMP, HOSE 5/8"O.D - MH4	2.00000	\$1.00	\$2.00
Parts	DUSTSHIELD (325148) - 156.1036	1.00000	\$86.24	\$86.24
Parts	LOOM, WIRE SPLIT 3/8" (PER FOOT) - 76-9864	5.00000	\$0.21	\$1.05
Parts	SHRINKTUBE, 3/8"X48" - DW-3/8-BK-48	1.00000	\$21.68	\$21.68
Parts	AIRLINE, PLASTIC-1/2" (SOLD PER FOOT) - C68	6.00000	\$1.15	\$6.90
Parts	SHRINKTUBE, 3/16"X48" - DW-3/16-BK-48	1.00000	\$14.44	\$14.44
Parts	FUSE, PUSHIN 30A ATO - 76-6218	1.00000	\$0.45	\$0.45
Parts	1" X 25M BLK HOCKEY TAPE - 21148	1.00000	\$6.40	\$6.40
Parts	LAMP, ROUND 2.5" LED AMBER 4 DIODE - 1052A	1.00000	\$12.55	\$12.55

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
			Subtotal	\$8,180.45
Complaint: Remove Aftertreatment cans, install resonator, and get rid of aftertreatment harness				
Cause: Customer request				
(Inspection)				
Labor	Correction: Exhaust / Exhaust Pipe / (MR) - 08/26/2024 - Remove RH step cover for access - Cut off exhaust clamps and hoses for dosing/mixing chamber - Remove dosing/mixing chamber - Air hammer off rivets for brackets holding DOC/DPF can in place - Remove DOC/DPF can - Air hammer off rivets for brackets holding SCR can in place - Remove SCR can (KR) - Build exhaust piping and fit resonator - Build brackets to secure resonator to unit (MR) - 09/23/2024 - Eliminate wiring harness sections for the aftertreatment to prevent future issues - Add terminating resistor to the 14 Pin crossover and eliminate 14 Pin crossover - Completed: 9/30/2024	4.75000	\$85.00	\$403.75
Parts	RESONATOR 5" INL / OUT 9" LONG - 562.U65091	1.00000	\$134.02	\$134.02
Parts	EXHAUST, ELBOW 5"OD 10" LEG 90DEG - 89784A	1.00000	\$95.05	\$95.05
Parts	TUBING, 5" EXHUAUST 10' LEGNTH - ST50010	2.00000	\$22.89	\$45.78
Parts	GASKET, AFM DEVICE 5" EX - 2866337	4.00000	\$23.06	\$92.24
Parts	GASKET, AFTERTREATMENT DEVICE - 2880215	2.00000	\$29.75	\$59.50
Parts	CLAMP, EXHAUST 5" U-BOLT - EC50UZP	2.00000	\$9.80	\$19.60
Parts	CLAMP, EXHAUST 5" U-BOLT - EC50UZP	2.00000	\$9.80	\$19.60
Parts	GASKET, AFM DEVICE 5" EX - 2866337	1.00000	\$23.06	\$23.06
Parts	METRIC PLUG - FOR COOLANT LINE FROM TURBO - 902914X15	1.00000	\$6.44	\$6.44
Parts	SHRINKTUBE, 3/16"X48" - DW-3/16-BK-48	1.00000	\$14.44	\$14.44
Parts	CLAMP, V-BAND 4" - 90-0012	2.00000	\$20.29	\$40.58
Parts	STRAP, 3/8" CUSHIONED TUBE (1/2" BAND WIDTH / 1/4" HOLE) - TS17R-6	4.00000	\$0.30	\$1.20
Parts	CONNECTOR, ELC REPAIR - 5394267	2.00000	\$50.23	\$100.46
			Subtotal	\$1,055.72

Complaint: Block cut

Cause: Customer request

(Inspection)

Item	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor	Correction: Engine / Overhaul / (AM) - filled imperfections from block deck and cleaned off debris - Set up tool and adjusted - Cut counterbore 1 to desired height , removed tool, and dry fit shim and liner to measure protrusion - sitting at desired height - Cut cylinder 2 to same height and dry fit liner to check - readings not proper - tested 1 again - readings not proper - inspected and determined counterbore needs to be cut wider - Re-cut 1 and 2 wider, dry fit liner and measured - good - Cut cylinders 3-6 - no issues - Filed sharp edge off counterbore - Cleaned up and put tools away - Completed: 9/30/2024	0.00000		\$0.00
Parts	BLOCK CUT - BLOCK CUT	1.00000	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00
Subtotal				\$1,320.00

Complaint: CVIP TRIDEM TRUCK - CV8192843

Cause: Customer request

Labor	Correction: Chassis / Chassis / Wheels off CVIP done Run through system Failed copy attached Run CVIP through system after repairs Passed copies attached - Completed: 9/27/2024	5.18000	\$135.00	\$699.30
Subtotal				\$699.30
	Evo Charge	80.00	\$0.18	\$14.40
	PARTS DISCOUNT	1.00	-\$17.14	-\$17.14
	LABOUR DISCOUNT	32.00	-\$85.00	-\$2,720.00

Unit: 17 (BLUE JAY) **VIN:** 1NKDX4EX3FJ976236

2015 Kenworth T8 Series

Chassis: 587,861 Kilometers

Labor	\$22,446.80
Parts	\$58,665.74
Shop Supplies	\$300.00
Pre-Charge Subtotal	\$81,412.54
Evo Charge	\$14.40
PARTS DISCOUNT	-\$17.14
LABOUR DISCOUNT	-\$2,720.00
GST (5% of \$78,689.80)	\$3,934.49
Total	\$82,624.29
Payments & Credits	\$0.00
Balance Due	\$82,624.29

Any warranties on the parts and accessories sold hereby are made by the manufacturer. You understand and agree that we make no warranties of any kind unless expressed in writing. You hereby authorize us to perform the repair work herein set forth and to purchase the necessary material and parts to perform such repair work. You agree that we are not responsible for loss or damage to your vehicle or articles left in your vehicle in case of fire, theft, or any other cause beyond our control or for any delays caused by unavailability of parts or delays in part shipments by the supplier or transporter. In addition, you agree that we are not responsible for damages to your vehicle from freezing due to lack of antifreeze. You hereby grant our employees permission to operate your vehicle on streets, highways, or elsewhere for the purpose of testing and/or inspection. You acknowledge and agree that an express mechanic's lien on your vehicle is granted to secure payment of this invoice for the repair work detailed in this invoice.

Customer Signature: _____

Printed Name: _____ Date: _____

Diverse Truck & Equipment Inc

PO Box 7813

Peace River, AB T8S 1T3, CA

ap-ar@diversetruck.com

780-624-4090



Invoice

INV-8471

Date:

6/23/2025

Bill To

DRIVE LOGISTICS INC.

Box 7813 Stn Main

Peace River, AB T8S 1T3, CA

Remit Payment To

Diverse Truck & Equipment Inc

PO Box 7813

Peace River, AB T8S 1T3, CA

Terms	Due Date	CS	Unit #	Purchase Order
Net 30	7/23/2025	CS-8332	17 (BLUE JAY) - 2015, Kenworth, T8 Series (VIN: 1NKDX4EX3FJ976236)	

Line	Part #	Description	Quantity	UOM	Rate	Amount
1	24-256	KIT MASTERS, FAN HUB 2-SPEED GOLD TOP REBUILD KIT	1	ea	\$999.63	\$999.63
2	PC1468-4A	FITTING, PUSH IN AIR CONNECTOR 1/4" TUBE - 1/8" NPT	1	ea	\$4.11	\$4.11
3	PET18CC	KW RADIATOR T800	1	ea	\$939.38	\$939.38
4	FREIGHT	TRANSPORT CHARGES	1	ea	\$45.00	\$45.00
5	500.992	PIN, SPRING KW	2	ea	\$21.88	\$43.76

Unit: 17 (BLUE JAY) **VIN:** 1NKDX4EX3FJ976236
2015 Kenworth T8 Series

Subtotal	\$2,031.88
GST (5.0000% of \$2,031.88)	\$101.59
Total	\$2,133.47
Payments & Credits	\$0.00
Balance Due	\$2,133.47

Any warranties on the parts and accessories sold hereby are made by the manufacturer. You understand and agree that we make no warranties of any kind unless expressed in writing. You hereby authorize us to perform the repair work herein set forth and to purchase the necessary material and parts to perform such repair work. You agree that we are not responsible for loss or damage to your vehicle or articles left in your vehicle in case of fire, theft, or any other cause beyond our control or for any delays caused by unavailability of parts or delays in part shipments by the supplier or transporter. In addition, you agree that we are not responsible for damages to your vehicle from freezing due to lack of antifreeze. You hereby grant our employees permission to operate your vehicle on streets, highways, or elsewhere for the purpose of testing and/or inspection. You acknowledge and agree that an express mechanic's lien on your vehicle is granted to secure payment of this invoice for the repair work detailed in this invoice.

Customer Signature:_____

Printed Name:_____Date:_____